

Serial No.21
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 169 of 2023

Date of Order : 09.09.2024

Shri. Jaichand Kumar Gope

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. R.Jha, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K.Gurung, Adv.

In the course of the hearing, Dr. N.Mozika, learned DSGI though has referred to the proceedings dated 14th September, 2022 annexed as Annexure R-2 to the affidavit of the respondents No. 1 to 6, but however, on the question with regard to the order that was generated thereafter, whereby the petitioner was sentenced to undergo 14 days rigorous imprisonment, he prays that he may be allowed some time to seek instructions. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 24-09-2024.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
09.09.2024
"Samantha PS"