

Serial No. 28
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 169 of 2023

Date of Order: 24.09.2024

Jaichand Kumar Gope

Vs.

Union of India & 10 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Jha, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv.

Pursuant to the order dated 09.09.2024, Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI for the respondents has submitted an Offence Report, which indicates that the order for 14 days rigorous imprisonment has been issued by the Commandant 13 NDRF (Assam Rifles).

Mr. R. Jha, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be allowed some time to obtain instructions.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 16th October, 2024.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
24.09.2024
"D.Thabah-PS"