

**Serial No. 43**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 169 of 2023

Date of Order: 16.10.2024

---

Shri. Jaichand Kumar Gope      Vs.      Union of India & 10 Ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) :      Mr. R. Jha, Adv.

For the Respondent(s)      :      Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.

---

Mr. R. Jha, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has instructions that the punishment which was meted out to the petitioner, was unauthorized as the Commandant 13 NDRF (Assam Rifles) has no authority to do so. He prays that he may be allowed to file an additional affidavit to bring this fact on record.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
16.10.2024  
"D.Thabah-PS"